
ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

Nandha Educational Trust was promoted 
by Thiru V .Shanmugan, chaiman cum 
managing trustee in 1992 with a vision to 
serve and lead the society by imparting 
quality value based education as the 
mission. Nandha Engineering College was 
started in 2001 and is aftiliated to the 

Anna University. The college is located in 

a serene atmosphere at a distance of 13 km 

from Erode. The college has state-of-the 
art infrastructural facilities and offers 9 

undergraduate, postgraduate 

programmes in various disciplines of 

Engineering, Technology and 

Management with approved Research 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

The Department of Civil Engineering was 

started in the year 2009. The Department 

has state-of-the-art facilities equipped with 

the latest instrunments, equipments, and 
softwares for imparting technical 

by AICTE and afiliated to 

University, Chennai. Presently the 

department is offering 

B.E in Civil Engineering and 

M.E., Structural Engineering 

Experienced and well-qualified faculty 
members, well-equipped laboratories and 
workshops are the strength of this 
department. The Department is committed 
to rendering our students with the latest 

technology and moden methods to 

acquire knowledge and skills in all sectors 

to make them nationally and globally 
competent Civil Engineers. 

PROFILE OF RESOURCE PERSON 

Name: 

oHA 

Designation: Design Engincer 
Address: 

Er.M.Bhuvaneshwari 

CADD Centre, Erode 

Area of specialization: 

Civil Engineering Softwares 

AUTONOVOUS) 
ERODE-52 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

ERODE 638 052 
TAMILNADU 

NANDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Organizes 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering Collbg 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 

Two Days Session On How to plan for 

Start-up and Legal & Ethical Steps 
On 

06.04.2022 & 07.04.2022 

Coordinator 

1.Aravind, 

Professor 
fCivil Engineering 

Centre for PhD programs. 

knowledge. The department is approved 



MANDHA iàIRIEB coLLeg 

Ph: 04294 - 225585, 22371 1 

e-mail : info@nandhaengg.org 

Thiru V. SHANMUGAN 
Chairman 

Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

PATRON 

Dr. N. Rengarajan, PhD 
Principal 

CONVENOR 

Dr. E. K. Mohanraj, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Civil Engg. 

PRESIDENT - IIC (NEC) 

CiPD CO-ORDINATOR 

Mr.V.Aravind, Asst. Prof 

Dr. M.Easwaramoorthi, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Mechanical Engg. 

EEA 
ANTOKOWONS) 

ERODE-S2 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

VN 

ERODE - 638 052. TAMILNADU 

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IIC) 
& CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

Thiru S. NANDHAKUMAR PRADEEP 
Secretary 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

Fax No : 04294 - 224787 

Website : http://nandhaengg.org 

Thiru S. THIRUMOORTHI 

Secretary 

INVITATION 

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) & 
Civil Engineering Association 

Nandha Educational Institutions 

Cordially invite you for the 

Two Days Session on 

Date: 6h& th April, 2022 

How to Plan for Start-up and Legal 
& Ethical Steps 

INDLA CHAPTER OF ACI 

Er.M.Bhuvaneshwari 

CADD Centre, Erode 

Venue 

Target Audience: I,II & I year Students of Civil Engineering Department 

Time: 10.00 am 

Block 5 -CABD Lab 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 



MAKDHA ENOINIIENe COLLS 

Venue: Block 5-CABD Lab 

Welcome Address 

Session 

Session 

Vote of Thanks 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

AUTONOMOUS)N 
ERODE-$2 

ONVN 

(Autonomous) 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AGENDA 

Dr.E.K.Mohanraj 
Head- Civil Engineering 

Er.M.Bhuvaneshwari 
Design Engineer 
CADD Centre, Erode 

Er.M.Bhuvaneshwari 
Design Engineer 
CADD Centre, Erode 

Mr.V.Aravind 

CiPD Co-ordinator 

Date: 06.04.2022 

Time: 10.00 A.M 

Date: 07.04.2022 
Time: 10.00 A.M 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) Erode - 638 052. 



NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

DHA 

Name 

Company 
Designation 
Specialization 

KJNEERIN 

Two Days Session On How to plan for Start-up and Legal & Ethical Steps 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

ERODE -638 052 

ANTONOVOUS) 
ERODE-D 

Chief Guest Details 

: Er.M.Bhuvaneshwari 

:CADD Centre, Erode 

: Design Engineer 

Date: 06.04.2022 

:Civil Engineering Softwares 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 



ADHA 

POCO SHOrON Poco M2 PRO 

LEERO 
AUTONOWOUS) 

The Institution's Innovation Couneil (llC) and Department of Civil Bngineering, Nandha 
Engineering College (ICI-NEC) has arranged a two duys NeNnion on "low lo plun for Nturtup md 
Legal & Ethical Steps" on 6 and 7h April 2022. The NeNNion wAN CHgagod by Br.M.Bhuvanenhwarl, 
Design Engineer, CADD Centre, Erode, The disCUNN0On waN about the nturt-up opportunitien und how 
to plan for a start-up. The discussion was also about the legal und cthienl Nteps lnvolved in atat 
up.This session gave a clcar iden about sturt-ups lor the NtudentN nd the NÍeps involved in the pocet 

of planning a start-up. 

NANDHA KNGINEERING COLLKQE (Autononous), ERODE -6N 052 
Department of C'lvil glneering 

ERODE-52 

Do Days Session On How to plan tor Sturt-ny and Lexul & Ethkal Stens 

PRINCIPAL Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) Erode- 638 052. 



S.No 

10 
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15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ERODE-52 
DEPART'MENT OFCIVIL, ENGINEERING 

23 

24 

low to Plan for Start-up and Legal & Ehicnl Steps 

REGNO 

21CF001 

12 |21CE012 

26 

21CEO02 

21CE003 

21CE004 

|21CE00S 
|21CE006 
|21CE007 
|21CE008 

|21CE009 

21CEO10 

|21CEO1| 

|21CEO13 
|21CEO14 
|21CEO1S 
21CE016 

20 |20CE003 

21CE017 
|20CE001 

|20CE002 

22 |20CE005 

|20CE004 

|20CE006 

|20CE007 
25 |20CE008 

|20CE009 

27 

28 |20CPO 

|20CE010 

(AUTONOMOUS) 
ERODE-S2 

Iwo Days Session on. 

KONY 

|ANBURAJS 

ARAVINTHS 

GOKOLAN V 

HARIKRISINAN R 

HARISH K 
KARTHICK C 

KAVIARASAN K 

|LOGESHE 
MANIKANDAN S 

MIDHUNM 

NATARAJ I 
PRAVEEN KUMARS 

PREM KUMAR S 

RANJITHS 

SARITHAK 

THAMIZHARASI S 
VISHNU PRASATHY 

AADHITHYAN S 

DEEPIKAS 

DEVASHREE S 

|DHARMARAJ V 

STUDENT NAME 

JEEVANANTHAM S 

KAVIYA R 

MATHESWARAN S 

MAYILSAMY M 

MONISHA R 

RAJA M 
RITHEHA J 

PRINCIPAL Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) Erode -638 052. 



29 20CEO12 

30 |20CE013 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

43 
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45 

47 

48 

49 
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51 

42 20CEL06 

53 
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55 

56 

20CE014 

57 

|20CEO15 

20CE016 

59 

20CEO17 

46 |20CEL10 

60 

|20CEO18 

|20CE019 

|20CELO1 

|20CELO2 

|20CELO3 

|20CEL04 

20CELOS 

20CELO7 

|20CELO8 

20CELO9 

52 |20CEL16 

|20CEL11 

20CEL12 
20CEL13 
20CEL14 
20CEL15 

20CEL17 

20CEL18 

|20CEL19 

|20CEL20 

58 |20CEL23 

20CEL22 

|20CEL24 

20CEL25 

61 |20CEL26 

62 20CEL27 

SAKTHI VIGNESH P 

SRILAKSHMANAN G 
|SUGESHKUMAR G 

VASANTH M 

VASANTHAKUMAR S 

VENKATESH P 

VIJAYAKUMAR M 

YOGAVARNAN G 

|AJAY J 

DEEPANS 

DHARANESH S 

DHARANITHARAN S 

DINESH KUMARS 

GOWTHAM S 

GOPINATH S 

GOVINDARAJ N 

HARIHARAN R 

HARIPRAKASH S 

MADHANKUMARS 
MOHAMMED ABDULLAHA 

MOHANRAJ K 

NAVEENKUMARM 

NEERAJ K 

NESAMANI A 
PRABHUE 

PREMKUMAR K 

RAHUL A 

RAKESHS 

SANTHOSH M 

SANTHOSHKUMAR A 

SARAVANAKUMAR S 

SASIDHARAN S 

SATHIYAMOORTHI S 

SOUNDARKARTHIK K 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) Erode 638 052. 



63 

S8||RF| 64 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

70 

71 

73 

74 

75 

76 

78 

72 |19CE001 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

20CEL28 

77 19CE007 

90 

|20CEL29 

91 

20CEL30 

92 

20CEL31 

79 19CE009 

93 

|20CEL32 

80 19CE010 

94 

20CEL33 

81 19CE011 

95 

20CEL34 

82 19CE012 

96 

|20CEL35 

83 19CEO13 

|20CEL36 

19CE003 

19CE004 

19CE005 

19CE006 

19CE008 

|19CE014 
19CE015 

19CE016 

19CE017 

19CE018 

19CE019 

19CE020 

19CE021 

19CE022 

19CE023 

19CE024 

19CE025 

19CB026S 

AUTONOHOUS) 
ERODE-52 

SUDHARSAN S 

SUNDARAMOORTHY L 

SURYAPRAKASH S 

THEERKARASAN J 
VARATHARAJANS 

VINETHKUMAR KK 

VITTAL RAJAN S 

YOGESWARI M 

BALAGANESAN R 
|ABDULLA BASHA.M 

DHANASANJAI.C 

GOKUL.M 
|GUHAN.K 

ILAVARASAN.S 
JACINTHA.M.S 

KALAMANLM.R 
KAVIN.K 
KIRAN KUMAR.M 

KIRUBHANAND.S 

NABINESH.S 

NANDHINIS 
NAVEEN.S 
NIRMAL.R 

NOAH JAISINGH.R 

PRAVEEN.G 

PRAVEEN.R 

RAGAVENDRAN.P 

SHAMIM EBRAHIM.S 

SALAMON RAJA.S 

|SANTHOSH.S 
SAYYID MOHAMMEDNAFHATHULLA.C.M 

|SELVAKUMAR.M 
SHAHID HUSSAIN MIR 

|SIVASAKTHI BALAN.S 

PRINCÍPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode 638 052. 



97 

102 

106 
107 

I09 

110 

19CEI2 

19CEID 
19CENL9 

19CEIGO 
19CEI31 
19CESI 

19CELI2 

19CELIS 

19CELS4 

19CELIS 
19CELS6 

19CELIT 

19CELI8 
19CELI9 

VHO 

SRISHAASHI LS 

SUKUMARR 

THAROONB 

USHA M 
YAKSHAK 

BAMANG NEGAAKIN 

BAMAANG TALANG 
BASKARK 
GUNASEKARAN M 
MANIMARAN A 
NAVEENNM 
RAJA P 
RAVI KANI PRAJAPAII 
SHREENATH S 

Enginerlng 
ende Ergasseering College, 

Percndus-8 052 Erode 
TANILIADUL 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode -638 052. 



NANONA ENG NEERNG COLLEGE 

Title of the program: T day 

Date of the event: 

Name of the Resource person: 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

were met 

87.022. 

1. Name of the student: Niml. R 

Program Feedback Form 

2. Year & Branch of study: i iil 

"leqal Eter cal steps. 
Er M. Bhumneshwan 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

Seminarworkshop objectives 

Coordinator 

Sessn Dn hou to plan for start-up and 

b. Overall arrangement 

organization of the event. 

OHA 

Information and/or skills 
presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 
satisfactorily 

REER 

e. Opinion about the speaker 
f. Suggestions if any:d 

EROOE-S2 

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor 

PXINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

Date: T. ou. 22 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 

R. Mrmal 

Signature of the Student 

HoD 

HQu- Ciuit Engineering 
Nandha Enguieering College. 

Perundurai -638 052. Erode. 
TAMILNADr. 



NANDIA NONERONG COLLTot 

Name of the Resource person: 

Date of the eventif. ,2022 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

Titte of the program:Tuoo DAY! Ssio onN how To Pt Fo2 Shr-uf 

1. Name of the student: VEv(ATE SH. 

Program Feedback Form 

2. Year & Branch of study: I1 -ivi 

were met 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

Arv Eb EHICA 

.M. BHuvANESHwAe 

a. Seminar/workshop objectives 

b. Overall arrangement 

organization of the event. 

Coordinator 

C. Information and/or skills 
presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 
satisfactorily 

AUTONOWOUS) 
ERODE-52 

e. Opinion about the speaker 
. Suggestions if any: Goos 

O31109 

Excellent| Very Good 

PRINCIRAL 

Date:T. 4.2022 

Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) 

Erode -638 052. 

STE PS 

Good Fair Poor 

Signature of the Student 

tanuna Engnpcring College, 
Perundurai - 638 052. Erode. 

TAMILNADU. 



Ph: 04294 - 225585, 223711 

e-mail : info@nandhaengg.org 

Thiru V. SHANMUGAN 
Chairman 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

PATRON 
Dr. N. Rengarajan, PhD 
Principal 

CONVENOR 

Dr. E. K. Mohanraj, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Civil Engg 

CiPD CO-ORDINATOR 

Mr.V.Aravind, Asst. Prof. 

PRESIDENT - I1C (NEC) 
Dr. M.Easwaramoorthi, PhD 
DEAN - Department of Mechanical Engg. 

EERI 
ANTONONOUS) 

OHA E 

ERODE-52 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

n09 

(Autonomous) 
ERODE - 638 052. TAMILNADU 

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IC) 
& CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

Thiru S. NANDHAKUMAR PRADEEP 

Secretary 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

Fax No: 04294 - 224787 

Website : http://nandhaengg.org 

Thiru S. THIRUMOORTHI 

Secretary 

Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) & 
Civil Engineering Association 

Nandha Educational Instituions 

INVITATION 

Cordially invite you for the 

Workshop on 

Date: 1Sth May, 2022 

Intellectual Property Rights and IP 
Management for Startup 

Er.S.L.Sivasubramanian 

INDLACHAPTER OF ACT 

Bridge Engineer 
AECOM Global Delivery Centre, 

Bangalore 

Venue 

Target Audience: IIl year Students of Civil Engineering Depart1ment 

Time: 10.00 am 

Block 5 - CABD Lab 

ERODE 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) Erode -638 052. 



(Autonomous) 

NANDHA ENGINEERING CU. 

ERODE 638 052 TAMILNADU 

to 

alliliated 

und 

by AICTE 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

the 

Presently 

Chennai. 

University. 

department is offering 

MANDHA 1NOINITRIMO COLO 

B.E 
in 

Civil 

Engineering 
and M.E., Structural Engineering 

seRVE 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

Organizes 

Workshop 
On 

Intellectual 

Property 

Rights 

and 
IP 

Management 
for 

Startup 

are 

On 

18.05.2022 

Experienced 

and 

well-qualified 

faculty 

the strength 

of this 

members, 

well-cquipped 

laboratories 

and 

department. 

The 

Department 
is 

committed 

to 

rendering 

our 

students 

with 

the 

latest 

technology 

and 

modern 

methods 

to 

acquire 

knowledge 

and 

skills 
in 
all 

sectors 

to 

make 

them 

nationally 

and 

globally 

postgraduate 

Nandha 

Educational 

Trust 

was 

promoted 

by 

Thiru 
V 

.Shanmugan, 

chairman 

cum 

managing 

trustee 
in 

1992 

with a 

vision 
to 

serve 

and 

lcad 

the 

society 
by 

imparting 

quality 

value 

based 

education 
as 

the 

mission. 

Nandha 

Engineering 

College 

was 

started 
in 

2001 

and 
is 

affiliated 
to 

the 

Anna 

University. 

The 

college 
is 

located 
in 

a 

serene 

atmosphere 
at a 

distance 
of 
13 

km 

from 

Erode. 

The 

college 
has 

state-of-the 

art 

infrastructural 

facilities 

and 

offers 
9 various disciplines of 

6 

undergraduate, programmes in 

PROFILE OF 

and 

Technology 

Engineering, 

Er.S.L.Sivasubramanian 

Name: 

Management 

with 

approved 

Research 

Centre 

for 

PhD 

programs. 

Designation: Bridge Engincer 

Address: 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

Bangalore 

AECOM 

Global 

Delivery 

Centre, 

RRalization: 

Event Coordinator 
Mr.V.Aravind, 

Arer 

Intelkcval Property Rights 

Asst. Pro fessor 

Nandha 

Engineering 

Cobepartment 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

(Autonomous) 

Erode 

PRINCIPAL 

(AUTOVONOUSf ERODE-52 

technical 

The 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

was 

started 
in 
the 

year 

2009. 

The 

Department 

imparting has state-of-the-art facilities 

equipped with 

the 

latest 

instruments, 

cquipments, 

and 

knowledge. 

The 

department 
is 

approved 

competent Civil Engineers. 

workshops 

RESOURCE PERSON 

-

638 

052. 

for 

softwares 



KANOLA UNoNING COIe 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Venue: Block 5-CABD Lab 

Welcome Address 

Session 

Vote of Thanks 

<(AUTORONOUS ERODE-S2 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

393 

AGENDA 

Dr.E.K.Mohanraj 
Head- Civil Engineering 

Er.S.L.Sivasubramanian 

Bridge Engineer 
AECOM Global Delivery Centre, Bangalore 

Mr.V.Aravind 

CIPD Co-ordinator 

Date: 18.05.2022 
Time: 10.00 A.M 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode -638 052. 



NANDHA ENGNEERING COLLEGE 

Name 

Company 
Designation 
Specialization 

Workshop On Intellectual Property Rights and IP Management for Startup 

KOHA 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(UTONOWOUS) 
ERODE-52 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

Chief Guest Details 

: Er.S.L.Sivasubramanian 
: AECOM Global Delivery Centre, Bangalore 
: Bridge Engineer 

Date: 18.05.2022 

: Intellectual Property Rights 

FRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode -638 052. 



) 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE -638 052 

Department of Civil Engineering 
Workshop On Intellectual Property Riglhts and IP Management for Startup 

The Institution's Innovation Council (IIC) and Department of Civil Engineering, Nandha 

Engineering College (1CI-NEC) has arranged a Workshop on "Intellectual Property Rights and IP 
Management for Startup" on 18" May 2022. The session was engaged by Er.S.LSivasubramanian, 
Bridge Engineer, AECOM Global Delivery Centre, Bangalore. The discussion was about the 
Intellectual Property Rights. The discussion was also IP management for a start-up. This workshop 
gave a clear idea about the legal rights given to the inventor/creator to protect his invention or creation 
for a certain period of time. 

Nandha 

College 

Google 

sfNTONOUOUs) ERODE-52 793 

ANHANGNEAING cOLUEGE, 
AUtnonaus) 

O orsMap Camere 

Vailkaalmedu, Tamil Nadu, India 
Nandha Engineering College, 7JPC+69Q, Vaikamedu -
Pungambadi Rd, Vailkaalmedu, Tamil Nadu 638052, India 
Lat 11.285589° 

Long 77.621068° 
18/05/22 10:27 AM 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 

L, ERODE S 



S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

12 

13 

14 

15 

17 

18 

20 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ERODE-52 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

23 

Intellectual Property Rights and IP Management for Startup 

24 

REG.N0 

19CE001 

11 19CE012 

25 

19CE003 

19CE004 

19CE005 

19CE006 

19CE007 

|19CE008 

19CE009 

19CE010 

|19CEO11 

16 19CE017 

|19CE013 

19CE014 

19CE015 

19CE016 

19 19CE020 

19CEO18 

19CE019 

21 19CE022 

22 19CE023 

19CE021 

19CE024 

VHO 

19CE025 

19CLA6 
GHNEE 

GOLI 

Workshop on 

AUTONONOUs) EROOE-42 

|ABDULLA BASHA.M 

DHANASANJAI.C 
|GOKUL.M 

GUHAN.K 

ILAVARASAN.S 
|JACINTHA.M.S 

KALAMANLM.R 

|KAVIN.K 

KIRAN KUMAR.M 

KIRUBHANAND.S 

NABINESH.S 

NANDHINI.S 

NAVEEN.S 

STUDENT NAME 

NIRMAL.R 

NOAH JAISINGH.R 

PRAVEEN.G 

PRAVEEN.R 

RAGAVENDRAN.P 

SHAMIM EBRAHIM.S 

SALAMON RAJA.S 

|SANTHOSH.S 

SAYYID MOHAMMEDNAFHATHULLA.C.M 

SELVAKUMAR.M 

SHAHID HUSSAIN MIR 

SIVASAKTHI BALAN.S 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 



26 

27 

28 

31 

29 19CE030 

19CE027 

30 19CE031 

33 

19CE028 

19CE029 

32 19CEL02 

|19CELO1 

38 

34 19CELO4 

39 

19CELO3 

35 |19CELOS 

36 |19CELO6 

37 19CELO7 

|19CELO8 

19CEL09 

EERI 
VHO AUTOIOWOUS) 

ERODE-52 

SRISHAASHTA.S 

SUKUMAR.R 

THAROON.B 

USHA.M 

YAKSHA.K 

BAMANG NEGAAKIN 

BAMAANG TALANG 

BASKAR K 

lGUNASEKARANM 

MANIMARAN A 

NAVEEN NM 

RAJA P 

RAVI KANT PRAJAPATI 
SHREENATH S 

Houciv Engineoring 
tandha Engineering College, 
Perundutai 638 052. Erode. 

TAMILNADU. 

PRINCIPAL Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) Erode -638 052. 

\t s\ 



DHA 

Tie of the proqram: Wor£ 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLKAGK 

Name of the Resouree personi, S.LSYoSsroora Date of the event: \4.S.22 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE 638 052 

1. Name of the student: haleni M.e 

Program Veedback Vorm 

2. Year & Branch of study: 11 - G Ergs 
3. Please respond to the following statements 

ERODE-42 
3 

Coordinator 

/AwTONONOUs 

a. Seminarlworkshop objectives 
Were net 

b. Overall arrangement 
organizatíon of the event. 
C. Information and/or skills 
presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 
satisfactorily 
e. Opinion about the speaker 

1. Suggestions if any:/ 

Date: l2.s) 

Excellent Very Good Good Paír Poor 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering Colege 

(Autonomous) 
Erode -638 052. 

Signature of the Student 

HoD 
Hue-Civ Emyineering 

kandna Enyureaig Coliege. 
Perundurai - 638 052. Erode. 

TAMILNADU. 



OHA 

NANDHA ENGNEERING COLLEGE 
NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

Name of the Resource person: 

Date of the event: )&s-l 22 

Program Feedback Form 

Title of the program: Woncshf on Intellechua oerty ghtb ad 

1. Name of the student: Tlawaonan. S 

Er. s.L Saslranaian 

2. Year & Branch of study: I -Cin? 

AUTONONOUs) 
ERODE-52 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

a. Seminar/workshop objectives 
were met 

Coordinator 

b. Overall arrangement 

organization of the event. 
C. Information and/or skills 
presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 
satisfactorily 
e. Opinion about the speaker 
f. Suggestions if any: hoo 

Date: 

PR0NCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

isl<ta 

Excellent Very Good Good Fair Poor 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052. 

S.Ilangsaa 
Signature of the Student 

HoD 
Hod-Civit Èngincring 

Nondha Engncerlng College, 
Perundurai - 638 052. Erode. 

TAMILNADU 



ANDRATCOLL 

Ph: 04294 - 225585, 22371 1 
e-mail : info@nandhaengg.org 
Thiru V. SHANMUGAN 

Chairman 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

PATRON 

Dr. N. Rengarajan, PhD 
Principal 

CONVENOR 
Dr. E. K. Mohanraj, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Civil Engg. 

PRESIDENT - IIC (NEC) 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

CiPD CO-ORDINATOR 
Mr.V.Aravind, Asst. Prof. 

Dr. M.Easwaramoorthi, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Mechanical Engg. 

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (IC) 
& CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

ERODE - 638 052. TAMILNADU 

Thiru S, NANDHAKUMAR PRADEEP 

Secretary 

(Autonomous) 

oHA E 

Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

AUTONOMOUS) 
ERODE-52 

KWVN 

aci) 

Fax No : 04294 - 224787 

Website : http://nandhaengg,org 
Thiru S. THIRUM00RTHI 
Secretary 
Nandha Educatlonal 

INVITATION 

Institution's Innovation Council (IC) & 
Civil Engineering Association 

Cordially invite you for the 

Hands-on Training 
using Total Station 

Date: 12h & 13h Nov, 2022 

Er. T. Srivishnu 
Surveyor, 

V. S. Institute of Technology, 
Coimbatore 

INDIA CHAPTER OF ACI 

Target Audience: Ill year Students of Civil Engineering Depart1nent 

Time: 10.00 am 

Venue 

NEC Campus 

aINELO, 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode - 638 052, 

Institutlons 



(Autonomous) 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLL 

ERODE 638 052 TAMILNADU 

affiliated 

and 

by AICTE 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

the 

Presently 

Chennai. department is offering 

University, 

KADLA DNGIMLEHNG COLGE 

B.E 
in 

Civil 

Engineering 
and M.E., Structural Engineering 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engincering 

Organizes 

Hands-on 

Training 

using 

Total 

Station 

are 

On 

12.11.2022 

to 

Experienced 

and 

well-qualified 

faculty 

the 

strength 

of 

this 

members, 

well-equipped 

laboratories 

and 

modern methods 

department.The 

Department 
is 

committed 

to 

rendering 

our 

students 

with 

the 

latest 

acquire 

knowledge 

and 

skills 
in 
all 

sectors 

to 

make 

them 

nationally 

and 

globally 

competent 

Civil 

PROFILE 

OF 

RESOURCE 

PERSON 

BOMAEEEL 

Er. T. Srivishnu 

Name: 

and postgraduate 

Nandha 

Educational 

Trust 

was 

promoted 

managing 

trustee 
in 

1992 

with 
a 

vision 
to 

by 

ThiruV 

.Shanmugan, 

chairman 

cum 

6 

serve 

and 

lead 

the 

society 

by 

imparting 

mission. 

Nandha 

Engineering 

College 

was 

quality value 

based 

education 
as 

the 

started 

in 

2001 

and 
is 

affiliated to the 

Anna 

University. 

The 

college 
is 

located 
in 

a 

serene 

atmosphere 
at 
a 

distance 
of 
13 
km 

from 

Erode. 

The 

college 

has 

state-of-the 

Technology 

Designation: Surveyor 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

Address: 

Event Coordinator 
Mr.V.Aravind. Asst. Professor 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

Coimbatore 

V. 
S. 

Institute 
of 

Technology, 

AAEERZOtal station 
Area of specialization: 

PRINCIPAL 

Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) Erode 638 052. 

ERODE-52 
AUTONOMOUS) 

technical imparting 

The 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

was 

started 
in 

the 

year 

2009. 

The 

Department 

has 

state-of-the-art 

facilities 

equipped 

with 

the 

latest 

instruments, 

equipments, 

and 

knowledge. The 

Engineers. 

technology and 

workshops 

art 

infrastructural 

facilities 

and 

offers 
9 

programmes 

in various 

disciplines of 

Management 

with 

approved 

Research 

Centre 
for 

PhD 

programs. 

undergraduate, Engineering, 

department is 

approved 

for softwares 



NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE - 638 052 
Department of Civil Engineering 

Hands-on Training using Total Station 

The Institution's Innovation Council (IC)and Department of Civil Engineering, Nandha 
Engineering College (1C1-NEC) has arranged a "Hands-on training using Total Station" on 12th 
November, 2022. The session was engaged by Er. T. Srivishnu, Surveyor, V. S. Institute of 
Technology, Coimbatore. The training was about the importance and handling of total station. The 

total station proves to be a game changer in the field of surveying. Students were given exercises to do 
using total station. 

Google 

Vailkaalmedu, Tamil Nadu, India 
7JMC+MC5, Vailkaalmedu, Tamil Nadu 638052, 
India 

Lat 11.284277° 

Long 77621304° 

GPS Map Camera 

12/11/22 11:55 AM GMT +05:30 



NANDHA ENG NEERING COLLEGE 

Name 

Company 
Designation 
Specialization 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

Chief Guest Details 

Hands-on Training using Total Station 

:Er. T. Srivishnu 

:V.S. Institute of Technology, Coimbatore 
: Surveyor 

:Total station 

Date: 12.11.2022 



Welcome Address 

Venue: Block 5- CABD Lab 

Session 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(Autonomous) 

Vote of Thanks 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AGENDA 

Dr.E.K.Mohanraj 
Head- Civil Engineering 

Er. T. Srivishnu 

Surveyor 
V.S. Institute of Technology, Coimbatore 

Mr.V.Aravind 

CIPD Co-ordinator 

Date: 12.11.2022 

Time: 10.00 A.M 



NANDMA NGINEEBNGCOLLEi 
(An Autunmo uaiuln) 

Name of tlhe Rexource personi i bAvIA 
Date of the eventi 1, h44. 

Progrm b'vedback VoWm 

I. Nane of the student: R KavA 

2. Vour & Hranch of study: i ye Cue EANeR 
3. Please respoud to the following statements 

were auot 
Seminar/workahop ohjeetiven 

b. Overall arrangomont 
organization of the event, 

Information and/or skills 
presented woro voleVant and useul 
d. Provided adequate time or 
questioas and answored them 
satisactorily 

Coordiuator 

e. Opinion about the speaker 
, Suggestions ie anya NiL 

eellent Very Cood Cood| ar Puny 

R 
Nlguaturo of the Nudent 

lo) 

Iwan tiv Enonoen 
Nandha tigneenng Colteye 

IAMILNADu 



NANOHA ENGNEERING COLLEGE 
NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Title of the program: Hard on 

Date of the event: . 

(An Autonomous Institution) 
ERODE -638 052 

Name of the Resource person: . T Srn Lnu 

Program Feedback Form 

1, Name of the student: M. auast 

2. Year & Branch of study: d) 

were met 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

a. Seminar/workshop objectives 

b. Overall arrangement 
organization of the event. 

Coordinator 

C. Information and/or skills 

presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 
satisfactorily 
e. Opinion about the speaker 
f. Suggestions if any: l 

Tted stotoa 

Excellent| Very GoodGood 

Date: 42. 6Q. 

Fair Poor 

Signature of the Student 

HoD 

er.£.K\ MOHANRAJ, Ph.D 
Jean-Civi! Engineerng 

Nandha Engineering College 
rerundurai-638 052.ERODE 

TAMILNADu 
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3 

4 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

7 20CE007 

18 

19 

20 

21 

25 

22 

23 

24 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ERODE-52 DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

REG.NO 

20CE00I 

20CE002 

20CE003 
20CE004 

|20CE00S 

20CE006 

20CE008 

|20CE009 

20CEO10 

20CEO11 
|20CEO12 

|20CE013 

20CE014 

20CE015 

|20CEO16 

20CEO17 

|20CE01 8 

|20CEO19 

|20CELO1 

20CELO2 

20CELO3 
20CELO4 
|20CELOS 

Hands-on Training using Total Station 

|20CELO6 

AADHITHYAN S 

|DEEPIKA S 

DEVASHREE S 

DHARMARAJ V 

JEEVANANTHAM S 

KAVIYAR 

MATHESWARANS 

MAYILSAMY M 

MONISHA R 

RAJA M 

RITHEHA J 

SAKTHI VIGNESH P 

SRILAKSHMANAN G 

SUGESHKUMAR G 

VASANTH M 

VASANTHAKUMAR S 

VENKATESH P 

VIJAYAKUMAR M 

YOGAVARNANG 

STUDENT NAME 

|AJAY J 

DEEPAN S 

DHARANESH S 

DHARANITHARAN S 

DINESH KUMAR S 

GOWTHAM S 



26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

20CEL07 
|20CELO8 

20CELO9 

20CEL10 
20CEL1l 

|20CEL12 
|20CEL13 

20CEL14 
20CEL15 

|20CEL16 

20CELI7 
20CELI8 

20CEL19 
|20CEL20 

20CEL22 

|20CEL23 

|20CEL24 

20CEL25 

|20CEL26 

|20CEL27 

20CEL28 

20CEL29 

20CEL30 

|20CEL31 

|20CEL32 
|20CEL33 

20CEL34 

20CEL35 

20CEL36 

|GOPINATH S 

|GOVTINDARAJ N 

HARIHARAN R 

HARIPRAKASH S 

MADHANKUMAR S 

MOHAMMED ABDULLAH A 
MOHANRAJ K 

NAVEENKUMARM 
NEERAJK 

NESAMANI A 
PRABHUE 

PREMKUMAR K 

RAHULA 

RAKESHS 

SANTHOSH M 
SANTHOSHKUMAR A 

SARAVANAKUMAR S 
SASIDHARAN S 

SATHIYAMOORTHI S 

SOUNDARKARTHIK K 
SUDHARSAN S 

SUNDARAMOORTHY L 
|SURYAPRAKASHS 
THEERKARASANJ 

VARATHARAJAN S 

VINETHKUMAR KK 

VITTALRAJAN S 

YOGESWARI M 

BALAGANESAN R 

Qr.E.A OHANRAJ, Pn.D 
eah-Civi Eng1neering 

NEndha Engineenng Colleçe 
Peundurai-638 052.ERODE. 

TAMILNADU 



Ph: 04294 - 225585, 223711 
-mail : info@nandhaengg.org 

Thiru V. SHANMUGAN 
Chairman 

Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

PATRON 

Dr. N. Rengarajan, PhD 
Principal 

CONVENOR 

Dr. E. K. Mohanraj, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Civil Engg. 

CIPD CO-ORDINATOR 
Mr.V.Aravind, Asst. Prof. 

PRESIDENT - IIC (NEC) 
Dr. M.Easwaramoorthi, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Mechanical Engg. 

AUTONOVOUS) 
ERODE-52 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

3102 

(Autononous) 
ERODE -638 0S2. TAMILNADU 

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (11C) 
& CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

Thiru S. NANDHAKUMAR PRADEEP 

Secretary 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

Fax No : 04294 - 224787 

Website : http://nandhaengg.org 

Date: 6" Dec, 2022 

Thiru S. THIRUMOORTHI 
Secretary 

INVITATION 

Institution's Innovation Council (llIC) & 
Civil Engineering Association 

Nandha Educational Institutions 

Cordially invite you for the 

Workshop on 

IC 

Design Thinking, Critical Thinking 
and Innovation Design 

INDLA CHArER OFAC 

Mr.Krishnaprasad Nair 
Trainer, 

Aadhi Foundation, 
Coimbatore 

Venue 

Target Audience: ll year Students of Civil Engineering Departnent 

Block S - CABD Lab 

Time: 10.00 am 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering Cllege 

(Autonomous) 
Erode 638 052 



ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

Nandha Educational Trust was promoted 
by Thiru V.Shanmugan, chairman cum 

managing trustee in 1992 with a vision to 

serve and lead the society by imparting 
quality value based education as the 

mission. Nandha Engineering College was 
started in 2001 and is affiliated to the 

Anna University. The college is located in 
a serene atmosphere at a distance of 13 km 

from Erode. The college has state-of-the 
art infrastructural facilities and offers 9 

undergraduate,6 postgraduate programmes 
in various disciplines of Engineering, 
Technology and Management with 

approved Research Centre for PhD 

programs. 

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT 

by AICTE and affiliated to 

University, Chennai. Presently 

department is offering 

ONVN 

B.E in CivilEngineering and 

M.E., Structural Engineering 

Experienced and well-qualified faculty 
members, well-equipped laboratories and 
workshops are the strength of this 

department. The Department is committed 
to rendering our students with the latest 

technology and modern methods to 

acquire knowledge and skills in all sectors 
to make them nationally and globally 
competent Civil Engineers. 

PROFILE OF RESOURCE PERSON 

Name: 

The Department of Civil Engineering was 

started in the year 2009. The Department 

has state-of-the-art facilities equipped with 

the latest instruments, equipments, a 
softwares for imparting techn IUTONONOUS) 

Mr.Krishnaprasad Nair 

Designation: Trainer 
Address: 

Aadhi Foundation, 
Coimbatore 

a 

the 

Area of' specialization: 

NOResign thinking and Innovation 

NANDHA ENGINEERING 
(Autonomous) 

ERODE 638052 

PRINCIPAL Nandha Engineering College 
(Autonomous) Erode 638 052. 

TAMILNADU 

NANDAA ENGINEERNG COLLEGE 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Organizes 

Workshop on 
Design Thinking, Critical Thinking and 

Innovation Design 
On 

06.12.2022 

Event Coordinator 

Mr.V.Aravind, 
Asst. Protessor 

Department of Civil Engineering 

knowledge. The department is approed ERODE 



hear, 

say, 

or 
write. 

thinking 

in 
which 

you 
question, 

analyse, 

interpret, 

evaluate 

and 
make 

a judgement 

about 

what 

you 
read, 

innovation 

anchored 

around 

human-centered 

design 

and 
also 

about 

critical 

thinking 

which 

is 
a 

kind 

of 

gave 

a 
clear 

idea 

about 

design 

thinking 

which 

is 
a 

mindset 

and 

approach 

to 
problem-solving 

and 

Trainer, Aadhi 

Foundation, Coimbatore. The 

discussion 

was 

about 

innovative 

Design 

Thinking, 

Critical 

Thinking 

and 

Innovation 

Desigu 

Workshop on 

Department 

of 
Civil 

Engineering 

NANDHA 

ENGINEERING 

COLLEGE 

(Autonomous), 

ERODE 

-638 

052 

thinking. This session 

Innovation 

Design" 

on 
6" 

December, 

2022. 

The 

session 

was 

engaged 

by 
Mr.Krishnaprasad 

Nair, 

Engineering 

College 

(1CI-NEC) 

has 
arranged 

a 
Workshop 

on 
�Design 

Thinking, 

Critical 

Thinking 

and 

The 

Institution's 

Innovation 

Council 

(IIC) 

and 

Department 

of 
Civil 

Engineering, 

Nandha 



Desgaton 
Speriaiatioa 

NANDRA ENGINERNING (ORG 
(An dunwtws lustintn) 

:MrKrishnarasat Nair 
:Aathi FntatN CimNtoNe 

:Design thìnking an lnvation 

Dater 06, 12 022 



Wolcome Addross 

Vonuo: Block 5- CABD Lab 

Sossion 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Vote of Thanks 

(Autonomous) 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

AGENDA 

Dr.E.K.Mohanraj 
Head-Civil Engineering 

Mr.Krishnaprasad Nair 
Trainer 

Aadhi Foundation, Coimbatore 

Mr.V.Aravind 

CIPD Co-ordinator 

Date: 06.12.2022 
Time: 10.00 A.M 



NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Title of the program: wekahen on daSgn Snirg, itoo öning 4 
Innahn desgn Name of the Resource person: . kiosd Naas 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

ERODE -638 052 

Date of the event: osi2\2 

Program Feedback Form 

1. Name of the student: iaukumn M 
2. Year & Branch of study: 8 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

a. 

Were met 

b. Overall 

Seminarworkshop objectives 

C. 

organization of the event. 
arrangement 

Information and/or skills 
presented were relevant and useful 
d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 

Coordinator 

e. Opinion about the speaker 
f. Suggestions if any: S 

Excellent 

Date: ob\2\a22 

Very Good Good Fair Poor 

Signature of the Student 

HoD 
jL oHANRAJ n.0 

ra-iI Eng1neer e\ 
Nandha Engineerng Coliege 
Perundurai-638 052.£RODE. 

TAMILNADU 

satisfactorily 



NANDHA ENGNEERNG COULEGE 

N 

Title of the program: Wo« shop Oh Design Thinkng 
Name of the Resource person: MY kushna prasaol 

Date of the event: o b 12 /2022 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
(An Autonomous Institution) 

ERODE -638 052 

1. Name of the student: PHARANESH.s 

Program Feedback Form 

2. Year& Branch of study: -yeOU CIVIL 

3. Please respond to the following statements 

a. 

were met 

C. 

Seminarhworkshop objectives 

b. Overall arrangement 
organization of the event. 

Information and/or skills 

presented were relevant and useful 

d. Provided adequate time for 
questions and answered them 

Coordinator 

e. Opinion about the speaker 

f. Suggestions if any: 
NIL 

Ytial tfinting and Inoce 
-cn Desin 

Neyai 

crginscig 
Excellent Very Good 

Date: ob/ /p092 

Good Fair Poor 

Signature of the Student 

HoD 

ü.E.K'MOHANRAJP 
Dean-Civi Eng1neering 

andha Engineenng College 
Peesndura-638 O52.ERODE. 

RAMILNADU 

satisfactorily 
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6 
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8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

16 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE. ERODE-52 
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

24 

25 

Design Thinking, Critical Thinking and Innovation Desiga 

REGNO 

20CE001 

20CE002 
20CED0S 

13 20CEO13 

20CED04 

20CED05 

20CED06 

20CE007 

20CED08 

20CED09 

20CEO10 

17 20CEO17 

20CE011 

20CEO12 

20CEO14 

20CEO15 

20CED16 

20CEO18 

20CE019 

20CELO1 

20CELI2 

23 20CELO4 

20CELI3 

20CELO5 

Workshop on 

20CELD6 

AADHITHYAN S 

DEEPIKAS 

DEVASHREE S 

DHARMARAJ V 

JEEVANANTHAMS 

KAVIYAR 
MATHESWARANS 

MAYILSAMY M 

MONISHAR 

RAJA M 

RITHEHAJ 

SAKTHI VIGNESH P 

SRILAKSHMANANG 

SUGESHKUMAR G 

VASANTH M 

STUDENT NAME 

VASANTHAKUMAR S 

VENKATESH P 

VUAYAKUMAR M 

YOGAVARNAN G 

AJAYJ 

DEEPANS 

DHARANESH S 

DHARANITHARANS 

DNESH KUMAR S 

GOWTHAM S 



26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 
33 

30 20CELI1 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

20CELO7 

54 

20CELO8 
|20CELO9 

20CEL10 

|20CEL12 

|20CELI3 
20CELI4 
20CELI5 
20CEL16 
20CEL17 
20CEL18 
|20CEL19 

20CEL20 
20CEL22 
20CEL23 
|20CEL24 

|20CEL25 
20CEL26 

|20CEL27 

|20CEL28 
|20CEL29 

20CEL30 
|20CEL31 
|20CEL32 

20CEL33 

|20CEL34 

|20CEL35 

|20CEL36 

GOPINATH S 

GOVINDARAJ N 

HARIHARAN R 
HARIPRAKASH S 

MADHANKUMARS 
MOHAMMED ABDULLAH A 
MOHANRAJ K 

NAVEENKUMARM 
NEERAJK 

NESAMANI A 
PRABHU E 

PREMKUMAR K 

RAHULA 
RAKESHS 
SANTHOSH M 

SANTHOSHKUMAR A 
SARAVANAKUMAR S 
SASIDHARAN S 

|SATHIYAMOORTHI S 
|SOUNDARKARTHIK K 
SUDHARSAN S 

|SUNDARAMOORTHY L 
SURYAPRAKASHS 
THEERKARASANJ 
VARATHARAJANS 
VINETHKUMAR KK 

VITTAL RAJANS 
YOGESWARI M 

BALAGANESAN R 

Dr.E.K, MOHANRAJ Dh.0 
Dean-Civitl Engineering 

Nendna engineerinc ollgt o \ Peundurai-b38 052.tKOUt. 
TAMILNADU 



Ph: 04294 - 225585, 223711 

e-mail : info@nandhaengg.org 

Thiru V. SHANMUGAN 
Chairman 

Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

PATRON 

Dr. N. Rengarajan, PhD 
Principal 

CONVENOR 

Dr. E. K. Mohanraj, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Civil Engg. 

PRESIDENT -IIC (NEC) 

CiPD CO-ORDINATOR 

Mr.V.Aravind, Asst. Prof. 

NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

Dr. M.Easwaramoorthi, PhD 
DEAN -Department of Mechanical Engg. 

TONOMOUS) 
ERODE-52 

(Autonomous) 

INSTITUTION'S INNOVATION COUNCIL (1IC) 
& CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATION 

ERODE - 638 052. TAMILNADU 

Thiru S. NANDHAKUMAR PRADEEP 

Secretary 
Sri Nandha Educational Trust 

Fax No :04294- 224787 

Website : http://nandhaengg.org 

INVITATION 

Institution's Innovation Council (IC) & 
Civil Engineering Association 

Thiru S. THIRUMOORTHI 

Secretary 

Cordially invite you for the 

Nandha Educational Institutions 

Date: 10h&1|" Dec, 2022 

INDIA CHAPTER OF ACI 

Two Days Workshop on 
Estimation and Quantity 

Surveying 

Er.M.Vivek, 
Edifice Technologies, 

C 

Erode 

Venue 

Target Audience: IV year Students of Civil Engineering Depart1ment 

Block 5 - CABD Lab 

Time: 10.00 am 

ERODE 

PRINCIPAL 
Nandha Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Erode 638 052 



(Autonomous) 
ERODE 638 052 TAMILNADU NANDHA ENGINEERING 

to 

affiliated 

and 

AICTE 

by 

the 

Presently 

Chennai. 

University, 

ABOUT THE COLLEGE 

department is offering 

B.E 
in 

Civil 

Engineering 

and 

NANDRA ENGIMEINNO COLLIGE 

M.E., Structural Engineering 

Organizes 

Department 
of 

Civil 

Engineering 

Two 

Days 

Workshop 
on 

Estimation 

and 

Quantity 

Surveying 

are 

On 
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NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE -638 052 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Two Days Workshop on 
Estimation and Quantity Surveying 

The Institution's Innovation Council (IIC)and Department of Civil Engineering, Nandha 

Engineering College (1CI-NEC) has arranged a two days workshop on Estimation and Quantity 
Surveying" on 10th and 11 th December, 2022. The session was engaged by Er.M.Vivek, Design 

Engineer, Edifice Technologies, Erode. The discussion was about the estimation of materials as well 

as the final cost estimation for any project. This session gave a clear idea about Quantity surveyors 

who estimate and control costs for large construction projects. 
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NANDHA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (Autonomous), ERODE -638 052 

Department of Civil Engineering 

Session on Convertlug Innovatlon Into a Start-n2 

The Institution's Innovation Council (1C)and Department of Civil Engineering, Nanllua 
Engineering College (IC|-NEC) has arranged a session on "Converting Innovation into a Stort-up" on 
8th June, 2023. The session was engaged by Dr. R. Malathy, Hend of the Department (Civil 
Engineering) and Dean Research, Sona College of Technology, Salem. The discussion was about 
the starl-up opportunities .The discussion was also about the conversion of innovative ideas into a start 
up. This workshop gave a clear idea about the abundant start-up opportunities uvailable. 
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